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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1526
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National Sports University, Manipur


1526. DR. THOKCHOM MEINYA:

SHRI CHANDRAKANT KHAIRE:


Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the National Sports University, Manipur proposes to set up outlying Campuses, Colleges, and Study Centres in various parts of the country as well as outside the country; and

(b) if so, the details and objectives thereof


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE)

FOR YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS

[COL. RAJYAVARDHAN RATHORE (RETD.)]

(a) & (b): The National Sports University Ordinance, 2018 provides that the headquarters of the National Sports University shall be in the State of Manipur and it may establish or maintain Outlying Campuses, Colleges, Regional Centres and Study Centres at such other places in India as it may deem fit. It further provides that the University may, with the prior approval of the Central Government, also establish Outlying Campuses and Study Centres outside India. Provision of outlying campuses has been made with the object of providing a truly national character to the University.
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